SATURDAY, FEB. 29, 2020 BSO E?JJHOOVW

LEE COLLEGE PERFORMING ARTS CENTER 2019-2020season IORCHESTRA

Pierre- Alain Chevalier, Music Director




L EADING
MEDICINE
IN BAY TOWN

4401 Garth Rd.
Baytown, TX 77521

281.420.8600
houstonmethodist.org/baytown

HOUSTON

Methalist

BAYTOWN HOSPITAL




PRESIDENT'S LETTER

2019-2020 CONCERT SEASON

elcome to the Baytown
Symphony Orchestra’s
(BSO) 52nd season!

We strive to provide cultural and

educational enrichment for our
city and the surrounding area.
Thank you for joining us, today,

to enjoy the work of our conductor

and musicians!

Our fall concert starts with the very impressive
Overture to Egmont by Ludwig von Beethoven
(1770-1827), which was composed for Goethe’s
play Egmont, and showcases Beethoven’s style
and form. The opera Le Cid, composed by Jules
Massenet (1842-1912) tells a story of the Spanish
warlord “El Cid” and his romantic entanglement
with Chimeéne. The Symphony No. 9 in E Minor,
op. 95, “From the New World,” by Antonin
Dvorak (1841-1904), fundamentally changed the
perception of American music worldwide blending
classical themes with those of African American
Spirituals.

Our holiday concert on December 7 is sure to
delight our audience. We will sing traditional
carols and enjoy the beautiful Morceau de concert
for harp and orchestra, by Camille Saint-Saéns,
featuring Susanna Campbell. Dr. John Weinel,
professor of music and voice at Lee College, will
also perform.

The BSO performs a special tribute to Ludwig
von Beethoven on February 29, 2020. Our “Leap
into Beethoven” features the Coriolan overture
and Symphony No. 7. The 250th anniversary of
Beethoven’s birth is sure to be celebrated world-
wide. A second concert planned for December
2020 will celebrate Beethoven’s birth.

We bring the concert season to a close on May 2,
with “Dance, Dance, Dance.” The BSO performs
dance music from classic pieces by Strauss to jazz
music by Duke Ellington. The program contains a
very special appearance by Polish violinist, Konrad
Rudowicz, performing Wieniawski’s Polanaise.

The Baytown Symphony Orchestra is very thank-
ful to its benefactors. On behalf of the Board of
Directors I want to extend our deep gratitude to
the many supporters in the community. Our donors
have helped immensely during the past seasons,
particularly when the circumstances seemed dire.
Our advertisers have remained consistent sponsors
and have increased their support this year. And,
without doubt, we are truly thankful for the contin-
ued support of Lee College. This beautiful concert
hall, one of the finest anywhere, 1s a jewel that all
€enjoy.

I would be remiss if I didn’t address an issue that
has been part of the BSO’s recent history. Many
orchestras have suffered through decreased support
in recent years. But, like Mark Twain’s famous quip
that “reports of my death are greatly exaggerated,”
the BSO is turning the corner. There are several
ways that you can help. Buy season tickets—a
great bargain. Advertise in our concert program—
our audience supports local business. Become a
donor—your tax-deductible contribution is a major
part of our fund-raising. If your company offers

a contribution match please take advantage of

it. Consider underwriting a concert that includes
special benefits and recognition. Our Spring Gala
1s also an opportunity to support the BSO.

Please enjoy this season of fine music.

Sincerely,
Jeff Hawkins, President

The Baytown Symphony Orchestra
Board of Directors

LEAP INTO BEETHOVEN Saturday, February 29, 2020




620 Massey Tompkins
Baytown, TX 77521

(281) 427-6363

GOTED?
GOT LOW T ?
GOT SOLUTIONS |

ROGER LE, MD
EAST HOUSTON UROLOGY BOARD CERTIFIED IN UROLOGY
281-427-2000

BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA 2019-2020 SEASON




LEAP INTO BEETHOVEN Saturday, February 29, 2020



PROGRAM

BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA 2019-2020 SEASON



i - -
p- Davis & Associates
CPA Firm

Brian T. Stephens*, CPA Investment Solutions*
CERTIFIED FINANCIAL PLANNER™ Retirement Plans*

717 Cedar Bayou Road Insurance
Baytown, Texas 77520 Annuities*
281-422-3087 www.daviscpafirm.com

*Brian T. Stephens, Registered Representative -Securities offered through HD Vest Investment Services®,
Member FINRA/SIPC, Advisory services offered through HD Vest Advisor Services®, Insurance services
offered through HD Vest Insurance Agency LLC.

CA Insurance License # 0D17972 TX Insurance License # 895052

* Davis & Associates CPA Firm in not a registered broker/dealer or registered investment advisory firm.

LEAP INTO BEETHOVEN Saturday, February 29, 2020



BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Jim Bernick, MD, JD James Marioneux Jeanne Morlan
Kenneth Booker, DMA Juanita McVay David Troha
David Corder, EdAD Susan Minix Danny Wong, MD

OFFICERS 2019-2020

President: Jeff Hawkins
Vice President: Eric Holland
Treasurer: David Benard
Secretary: Mary Hewitt, MD
Correspondence Secretary: Kay Hill

Director of Operations: David Levy

ORCHESTRA ORGANIZATION

Conductor and Music Director: Pierre-Alain Chevalier, DMA
Orchestra Representative to the Board of Directors: James Marioneux

Conductor Emeritus: David Corder, EAD

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

The Board of Directors would like to express its appreciation to the following:
Donors — for your continued support;
Advertisers — whose support makes our program booklets possible;
Music Departments of Lee College;
Local 65-699 American Federation of Musicians;
Community volunteer orchestra members; and

YOU, the audience, for your attendance at the concerts.

8 BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA 2019-2020 SEASON



SIGNATURE

HEALTH SERVICES

PIONEERING HOME HEALTH

CONNECT WITH US!

Ei(c

L i} >

PROVIDING PREMIUM
HEALTHCARE TO BAYTOWN
AND THE FOLLOWING COUNTIES

BRAZORIA | CHAMBERS
FT. BEND | GALVESTON
HARRIS | LIBERTY
MONTGOMERY

606 Rollingbrook Drive, Suite 2F
Baytown, TX 77521

Call or fax us 24/7 for exceptional

homebound nursing care at:
Toll Free 800.277.8291
Fax 866.379.1971

signaturehealthservices.net

Delivering a Symphony of
Exceptional Home Health Care



Presbyterian Church (USA)
Faith Presbyterian Church

3900 North Main
Baytown, TX

281 422 2938
http://presbees.com

Rev. Tim Marquez, Pastor

Changing lives and growing disciples through
the transforming love of Jesus Christ

Sarma S. Challa
M.D., F.A.C.C., P.A.
Cardiology
Diplomate:

American Board of Internal Medicine
American Board of Cardiovascular Diseases

4002 Garth Road, Suite 110
Baytown, Texas 77521

Appointments or Emergencies:
(281) 420-2391
Fax (281) 422-0477

BARBARA HENRY’S
FRAME SHOPPE

SINCE 1992

CUSTOM
FRAMING|AND FINE
PRINTS

312 W. TEXAS AVE.
BAYTOWN, TEXAS 77520
281-427-6165

10

STEWART LAW PLLC
312 WEST TEXAS AVENUE, SUITE A

BAYTOWN, TX 77520
(281) 420-8020

BAYTOWNFAMILYATTORNEY.COM

GENERAL AND
FAMILY PRACTICE

BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA 2019-2020 SEASON




Cedar Bayou Self—Storage

Two Locations:

* 5911 N. Hwy 146
e 1800 Cedar Bayou Rd.

281.932.5056

Congratulations to the Baytown Symphony
Orchestra with sincere compliments from
Norman and Brenda Dykes

LEAP INTO BEETHOVEN Saturday, February 29, 2020

11



PROGRAM NOTES

By Dr. Jamie Weaver

Associate Professor of Music History at Stephen E. Austin State University

Musicians and listeners alike revere Ludwig van
Beethoven (1770-1827) as the ideal artist hero of a
new age of enlightenment during which individual
rights, beliefs, and talents gained respect as the
absolutist monarchies of the eighteenth century
gave way to populist demands. We admire him for
his ability to triumph in the face of adversity. In
his youth in Bon, Beethoven struggled to support
his mother and younger brothers by working as a
church organist while his father, who undertook the
boy’s first musical training, squandered his court
musician’s salary on drink. In his mature years, he
battled the physical challenges and the depression
caused by his increasing deafness, a condition that
had become acute by 1816. Most listeners asso-
ciate Beethoven with the symphony and with the
memorable themes and expansive ideas that he
contributed to that genre. His third symphony, the
Eroica, is hailed as a monument to the composer’s
triumph over trial. His ninth symphony is accepted
as the composer’s statement of his ideals of liberty
and social equality.

It can be intimidating to leap into Beethoven
because his name has been so associated with
greatness that we feel unsure about our ability as
mere mortals to understand his music. Although
Beethoven certainly deserves his place of honor
among our greatest composers, he is, in many
ways, a composer to whom we can easily relate.
Here are some things you may not know about the
great Beethoven. He was a “gadget guy,” always
fascinated with new technology, and was one of
the first composers to adopt the new metronome
as a way of marking tempo in his works. He also
insisted on new innovations in the making of

pianos to increase their volume and durability.

He was coffee-addicted, demanding that exactly
eighteen beans be ground by hand for his morning
brew, and becoming angry if he was given fewer.
He was an entrepreneur, thinking outside the box
in order to market his works, writing pieces that
would appeal to amateur musicians as well as
professionals. He was extremely creative, again,
thinking outside the box in order to continue his
compositional activities despite increasing hearing
loss after 1802. As he searched for ways to get his
ears closer to the sound board of the piano in order
to hear the sounds he was composing, for example,
he began cutting the legs off his pianos so that they
would rest on the floor while he lay down next to
them. Needless to say, this unusual choice caused
consternation and horror among the composer’s
sensitive, Viennese friends.

Beethoven was, by nature, a “people person,”
moving in all sectors of society, befriending dukes,
counts, and princes as easily as he socialized with
servants and innkeepers. He was political, cham-
pioning the populist ideals of the French revolu-
tion and denouncing Napoleon when he declared
himself emperor, removing the ruler’s name from
the dedication of his third symphony. Yet, in many
respects, Beethoven remains an enigma, as he lived
in ways that are difficult for us to comprehend.
The squalor of his living conditions is legendary,
and the slovenliness of his personal appearance
was often alarming. He was once arrested and
held overnight in jail for vagrancy. As his hearing
declined he became increasingly irritable and reclu-
sive, shutting out the people in his life as communi-
cation became more difficult. Yet, through it all, he
chose to live for his art, writing hours of music that
still enthralls listeners.

continued on page 14

12

BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA 2019-2020 SEASON




Greater Houston Foot Centers
Abeer (Abby) M. Foteh, D.P.M.

Podiatrists - Foot Specialists
Medicine and Surgery of the Foot and Ankle
Diabetic Wound Care Specialist

1666 W. Baker Rd., Suite C
Baytown, Tx 77521
Ph: (281) 837-8371 Fax: (281) 837-8374
www.greaterhoustonfootcenters.com

The Art League of Baytown
110 W. Texas Ave

281-427-2222 W-F 10-4, Sat. 10-1
Arts & Cultural Events calendar

Oct. 12- Watercolor workshop w/ Fontaine Jacobs
Oct.19 Nov.9- Dia de los Muertos/ Student art -
Reception Nov. 2
Nov.2 - Dia de los Muertos/Chalk Art Festival
(benefitting Rising Stars Special Needs Adult art class)
Nov.9 — Gourds by Roy & Blanche Cavaretta
Reception - 5-8 pm.
Nov.13-Dec.28 - 66th Annual Christmas Gift Gallery
Dec. 5-8 - Christmas on Texas Avenue - open during
parade, Sat.& Sun.- booth with art, artist
demos & Gingerbread House crafts inside
Jan. 2020 - The Culture of Tea Events
Jan.11 - Japanese Tea Ceremony
Jan. 25 - Mad Hatter’s Tea Party
Feb.2020 - Lone Star Art Guild Qualifier Show
March 7-April 19 - FOTOFEST
April-May 2020 - Members Spring Art Show
June 2020 - Youth Art Camp- June 8-12, June 22-26

artleagueofbaytown.org =
Member of ACE District

RATLIFF & JENTHO

Certified Public Accountant

606 Rollingbrook Dr., Ste. 1B
Baytown, Texas 77521
Office: (281) 422-2296

Fax: (281) 422-5955

www.rjcpas.com

Chatham Constructon

GENERAL CONTRACTOR

ALL PHAses oF CONSTRUCTION,
ComMeRcIAL & ResipenTIAL ConcreTE WORK,
RemoDELING, DEMOLITION, ROOFING

Michael Chatham
Owner

1617 CeDAR Bavou
BayTown, Texas 77520

W (281) 427-3838 Fax (281) 427-8358

LEAP INTO BEETHOVEN Saturday, February 29, 2020

13



PROGRAM NOTES......

Beethoven, Overture to Coriolan

While Ludwig van Beethoven is most famous

for his monumental symphonies, he also wrote a
number of smaller works that deserve attention.
These include incidental music for theatrical
productions that took place in Vienna. Often, these
contain wonderful overtures such as the Egmont
Overture. This evening, we begin our performance
with the composer’s overture to Heinrich Joseph
von Collin’s play about legendary Roman general
and political figure Coriolanus. The piece was
premiered in 1807 in a concert that also featured
the composer’s Symphony No. 4. After his success

in quelling several uprisings against Rome, the
general is awarded the title Coriolanus. After he
secks political leadership, however, the people of
Rome discover that he does not have their best
interests at heart and he is exiled from Rome in
disgrace. Desperate for revenge, he unites with
the very enemies of Rome that he fought during
the uprisings. In Collin’s play, Coriolanus commits
suicide after making peace between Rome and its
former enemy because both empires sacrifice due
to the general’s actions. Although the actual death
of Coriolanus was not recorded, writers of plays
concerning his life and legacy generally include
some account of it.

Beethoven’s overture mirrors sonically the events
of Collin’s drama. A brief but intense introduc-
tion foreshadows the dramatic story to come.
Then, two themes, representing two aspects of
Coriolanus’ conflicted character emerge and vie
for supremacy. The first is a pounding theme in

C minor, demonstrating Coriolanus’ fierce and
war-like personality and his feelings of anger as

he prepares an enemy army to invade Rome. The
second, softer theme in E-flat major represents the
gentle pleading of the general’s mother, who begs
him not to endanger the city of his birth. Finally, a
return to the intensity of the introductory material
represents the suicide of the talented but power
hungry general.

Grieg, Lyric Suite

Norwegian composer, conductor, and pianist
Edvard Grieg (1843-1907) showed musical talent
at a young age, and was offered early training

in piano at the Leipzig conservatory. There, he
acquired knowledge and skill in the Romantic
techniques utilized by nineteenth-century, German
and Austrian composers. Upon returning to his
native country, he combined the ideas he studied in
Leipzig with his love for the songs and stories of his
people, and brought Norwegian music to the atten-
tion of audiences both in Europe and the United
States. Yet, his sweeping, elegant, romantic style is
influenced by composers such as Liszt and Wagner.
He 1s best known for his nationalistic works and for
his grand piano concerto in A minor. As a perform-
ing pianist, Grieg naturally wrote several sets of
piano pieces as well, and his Lyric Suite began its life
as a set of these. Grieg composed six short pieces
in 1891 as his Op. No. 54. In 1894, however, the
conductor of the New York Philharmonic created
orchestrations of four of the pieces for perfor-
mance by his orchestra. Not entirely satisfied with
the conductor’s arrangements, Grieg obtained his
scores, revised the orchestration of three of the
pieces and orchestrated another himself. Today,

the suite is performed in the composer’s authorized
version, which is much lighter and more fanciful
than the conductor’s original.

The first movement, “Shepherd boy” is orches-
trated for strings only. It features a poignant Scan-
dinavian melody, but with Grieg’s lush, romantic
outlook. Rather than a portrait of rustic simplicity,
it is a romanticized, dreamy picture of the shep-
herd boy’s life, acknowledging the rugged beauty
of the landscape he encounters, the hardships he
must endure, and the wondrous joys of spending
so much time out of doors in the fresh, clean air.
In contrast, “Norwegian march” sounds more like
a rustic dance than a march, and features a lilting,
syncopated melody that captures the sounds of
fiddle music and idyllic country life. “Nocturne”

continued on page 17

14

BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA 2019-2020 SEASON




THE BAYTOWN
SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA

Proud to show our
APPRECIATION

STEPHEN V TAKACH
1421 Massey Tompkins Rd.
Baytown, TX

281-428-1952

ARIC E BOULLION, AAMS®
1421 Massey Tompkins Rd.
Baytown, TX

281-428-1952

TRAVIS J GAYNOR
4806 B East Fwy.
Baytown, TX
281-421-1791

BRANDON M BAUERLE
407 W Baker Rd., Suite F
Baytown, TX
281-839-7313

BAILEY K LEE

4721 Garth Road, Suite D100
Baytown, TX

281-420-1036

JUSTIN R CONNELL, AAMS®
2830 N FM 565 Rd., Suite 300

Mont Belvieu, TX
281-385-1526

JENNIFER A MARCONTELL, CFP®, AAMS®
700 Rollingbrook Dr., Suite A

Baytown, TX

281-420-3100

BLAKE M CATHER, AAMS®
3711 Garth Rd., Suite 120
Baytown, TX

281-420-6596

HOLLY R McCREIGHT
4806 B East Fwy.
Baytown, TX
281-421-1791

ERIC R HOLLAND

8018 N Hwy 146 At Redwood Dr., Suite 5
Baytown, TX

281-918-0935

edwardjones.com  vember sipc

—

Edward Jones

MAKING SEMSE OF INVESTING



Also Coming to the PAC

until 4/17 FOTOFEST EXHIBIT
Gallery
3/23 SPRING SING
Black Box Theatre, 7 p.m.
4/1-2 ONE ACT PLAY CONTEST
UIL Area
4/3-5 STARQUEST INTERNATIONAL
Main Performance Hall
4/18 JAZZ @ LEE COLLEGE
Main Performance Hall, 7:30 p.m.
4/20-5/8 ARTSTUDENT SHOW
Gallery
Reception: 4/23,1p.m.
5/2 BSO: DANCE, DANCE, DANCE!
Main Performance Hall, 7:30 p.m.
6/22-8/21 SUMMER ART EXHIBIT
Baytown area art teachers
&their students
Gallery
Reception: 6/25, 5:30 p.m.

Schedule subject to change.
Check www.lee.edu/pac for updates.

Caitlin Cannon Photography

mn

///////, o -r'f

TICKETS: 281.425.6255 www.lee.edu/pactickets

By
LEE
BAHBT.ORG Performing Arts Center

16 BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA 2019-2020 SEASON



PROGRAM NOTES. ...

is beautiful and shimmering, and the least nation-

alistic of the pieces. In its virtuosity and meter, it
1s reminiscent of the works of Chopin and Liszt.
Finally, “March of the Dwarves” sounds as though
it should accompany a Norwegian folk tale. Its
character is proud and a bit fierce, but also some-
what frantic, always maintaining a sense of humor
as it depicts the unpredictable folk tale dwarves.

Beethoven, Symphony No. 7

The Seventh Symphony was written between 1812
and 1813, and premiered in December of 1813 at
a concert held to raise funds for soldiers wounded
in Austria’s recent battles against Napoleon. The
Viennese public was exhausted from their war
with France and, by December, they were eager

to begin their recovery and celebrate their victory.
The symphony was paired with the composer’s
“Wellington’s Victory” to form an inspiring and
festive program. The Seventh symphony was an
immediate audience favorite and the second move-

ment was played again, in its entirety, as an encore.

Although the Seventh symphony is cast in four
movements, as were most symphonies of Beetho-
ven’s day, it has some unique features. The most
interesting of these is that it does not technically
contain a slow movement. There is one movement
that is slower than the others, but even it is marked
“Allegro,” which means fast. This unusual inten-
sity is underscored by pianist Oscar Levant as he
attempted to talk a police officer out of a speeding
ticket by protesting that “you can’t listen to Beetho-
ven’s Seventh and go slow.”

The first movement begins with an elaborate,
extended introduction that is marked “Poco soste-
nuto,” or somewhat sustained. This means that

the primary thematic material of the movement
does not begin for quite some time and, when it
does, the tempo speeds up to a lively “Vivace.” In
addition to a long introduction, this movement also
features an element quite typical of Beethoven,

an extended coda. Coda is the Italian word for

tail, and in music, it implies the addition of a long

extension with an elaborate cadence at the end of a
movement.

The second movement, marked “Allegro” or fast, is
the best-known movement of the work and is often
excerpted and performed separately, so it may
sound familiar to you. It is also the slowest move-
ment of the four. It has a more somber character,
as you will hear from its minor key.

Many composers of Beethoven’s era chose to

write movements in a stately “minuet” tempo for
their symphonic third movements. But Beethoven
preferred to use the more animated Scherzo, and
the third movement of this symphony is just such a
scherzo, which means joke. The movement features
one of Beethoven’s most prominent characteristics,
the rhythmic motive. Beethoven often helps his
listeners to follow the progress of a movement by
giving us a short rhythmic pattern to memorize and
to track as we listen. The best example of this 1s the
famous four-note motive from the opening move-
ment of his fifth symphony. This motive acts as our
guide to that entire symphony so that, even when
the actual pitches change, we can still follow it as

a familiar point of reference. The third movement
of the seventh symphony also features a rhythmic
motive, but it is even simpler. It is a dotted eighth
note followed by a sixteenth note, creating a “long
short” pattern. The first theme in this movement is
based entirely on that motive. The second theme in
the movement is built on an Austrian hymn used by
pilgrims as they travelled in very difficult circum-
stances to visit holy shrines. It is an optimist song of
hope. The fourth movement needs little explana-
tion. It is marked “Presto” and is the fastest of the
four. It is a fantastic, frenzied and fun celebration
of victory, hope and life, and it will stay with you
long after this concert is over.

LEAP INTO BEETHOVEN Saturday, February 29, 2020

17



MUSICIAN PROFILE

NANCY ANGERSTEIN

ancy Angerstein is the Second Clari-
N netist/Bass Clarinetist of the Baytown

Symphony Orchestra and an adjunct
faculty member at Lee College. Her career
in Houston and the metro area has spanned
both performing and educational venues. She
holds a Bachelor of Music Education degree
and a Master of Music degree in Clarinet and
Saxophone Performance from the University
of Houston. Her teachers include Earl Bates,
St. Louis Symphony; Jeffrey Lerner, Houston
Symphony; Richard Nunemaker, Houston
Symphony.

Previously Ms. Angerstein has performed in three
tours of China and seven tours of Europe as a
member of wind ensembles. She is the founder of
the Houston Symphonic Band Clarinet Ensemble,
which has performed at International Clarinet Asso-
ciation Conventions in Austin (1X), Kansas City
(MO), Lincoln (NE), Baton Rouge (LA), and Knox-
ville (TIN). Ms. Angerstein was a long time member
of the Galveston Municipal Band and the Texas
Dutchmen Czech Polka Band. She has performed
on past concerts with the Houston Civic Symphony,
Symphony North, and the Houston Pops Orchestra.
Other freelance experiences include church orches-
tras and pit orchestras for musicals.

In addition to the Baytown Symphony Orchestra,
Ms. Angerstein currently is the Clarinet Section
Leader in the Houston Symphonic Band and Bass
Clarinetist in the Galveston Symphony, the Cypress
Winds Clarinet Quartet, and the University of St.
Thomas Wind Ensemble. She is a member of the
Houston Tuesday Musical Club and the Houston
Professional Musicians Union Local 65, AFM.

Ms. Angerstein’s past educational positions include
twenty four years in private and public school

music education as a band and orchestra director,
AP Music Theory Instructor, and Fine Arts Depart-
ment Chair. Her previous schools include Dean
Middle School, The Kinkaid School, Strake Jesuit
College Preparatory, Alief Elsik High School, and
Alief Taylor High School. She held the position
of Adjunct Instructor of Saxophone at Houston
Baptist University for several years. Additionally,
she taught many private lesson students over fifty
years, taking pride in their accomplishments in
region and state competitions and mentoring
several students to make music education their
career path.

18

BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA 2019-2020 SEASON




VISIT OUR WEBSITE @ ELTOROTEXMEX.COM & FOLLOW USON &5 €& f

LEAP INTO BEETHOVEN Saturday, February 29, 2020 19



20

Pilot Club of Baytown, Inc.
Chartered 1949

P.O.Box 8408
Baytown, Texas 77522

Do More. Care More. Be More.

The Pilot Club of Baytown

is a Texas District Club of Pilot International
(An Organization With The Goal To Provide Friendship And Service To Communities Throughout The World)

The Pilot Club of Baytown is a leader in many worthwhile endeavors such as organizing the Baytown
Alzheimer's Memory Walk, BrainMindersTM - our award-winning brain-safety puppet show for kindergarteners,
college scholarships for area high school seniors, Lee College Foundation, Baytown Symphony Orchestra,
YMCA, Lifeline, Relay for Life, Habitat for Humanity, Veterans Memorial activities, Bay Area Homeless
Shelter, the American Diabetes Assoc & much more.

L.L.C.

BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA 2019-2020 SEASON



¥ ?- o8 :

An Allordable Independent Senior I_.iviu‘gjI
Communitq for DD+

Spacious One and Two Bedroom Apartment Homes

-
(_Dl‘l‘.l.f_‘ Join onr ]D‘.-'T_"].'l_] ED]‘.I.‘I.I‘I‘.I.'I.'HI'I'h_] .

We will make you feel at home.

Please call us at: 281-420-1000

Located at:

17 I"}irdsung Street
B{n} town, X T?:‘QI

FIGHT CANCER

Pamela L. Medellin, M.D.
Board Certified in Medical Oncology

1025 Birdsong Drive, Suite C
Baytown, TX 77521

T: 281-427-7298
F: 281-427-3785

Please visit
www.TexasOncology.com

OPTICIANS

Family Owned Since 1956

John F. Reiter, Optician

114 East Texas Ave.
Baytown, TX 77520

Mon - Thur 9-5
Fri 9-2

Tel. (281) 422-8339
Tel. (281) 428-2020
Fax.(281) 427-1329

reiteroptician@comcast.net

LEAP INTO BEETHOVEN Saturday, February 29, 2020

FIGHT CANCER

Deepa Sashital, M.D., Ph.D.

Board Certified in Medical Oncology
and Hematology

1025 Birdsong Drive, Suite C
Baytown, TX 77521

T: 281-427-7298
F:281-427-3785

Please visit
www.TexasOncology.com

21



Carpet Haus

Flooring
America

With you every step of the way.

1415 N. Pruett

Baytown, TX 77520
Mark Ha", Owner (Corner of Pruett and Williams)

281-427-6226
M-F 9:00 am - 5:30 pm

Danny (/f/ong, MD, PA

Effective care for ears, nose, throat,
and allergies, so you’ll feel your best!

4201 Garth Rd., Suite 321 « Independence Plaza 1
Baytown, TX 77521

Bayw«w SWW 01¢céeww Tel:281.427.2747

Fax: 281.428.8480

Leck [0)& line in the wiolin section! www.baytownent.com

22

BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA 2019-2020 SEASON




METRO

EXTERMINATING

Family Owned & Operated
Since 1981

281-428-1511

www.metroexterminating.com

M. ATHARI, M.D., PA.

American Board of Neurology (EEG & EMG)

4201 GARTH ROAD
# SUITE 210
%) BAYTOWN, TX 77521
I
Z PHONE- 281-427-2700
FAX- 281-428-2782

SAN JACINTO METHODIST HOSPITAL
PLazA ONE

Al

Thank You!

Dr. Kenneth Booker
Donna Dehoyos
Sean Barnes
James Grammer
Walter Stricklin
James Marioneaux
Amy Wiggs
Gretchen Bayliss
Members of the Board

BAYTOWN
SYMPHONY
ORCHESTRA

BSO

2019 - 2020 SEASON

Custom Trophies & Plaques
Laser Engraving
Promotional Products
Embroidery & Screen Printing
Name Badges & Office Signage

214 Massey Tompkins Baytown, Texs

281-420-1299

www.awards-engraving.com

LEAP INTO BEETHOVEN Saturday, February 29, 2020

23



24

February 2020
Dear Patron:

The Baytown Symphony Orchestra appreciates your support. The past year was a difficult
one for our organization. However, we want to reassure the community that we are “back
in the black” and looking forward to more great musical seasons.

Our spring concert season starts on February 29t with a “Leap Into Beethoven,” our
musical appreciation of his 250t anniversary. The BSO concludes its 52" season on May
2nd with “Dance, Dance, Dance,” fun for the whole family, with the greatest of musical toe-
tappers from Strauss to Duke Ellington. Featured violinist is Polish artist Konrad Rudowicz
performing Wieniawski’s Polanaise!

As a patron of the BSO, there are many opportunities to support the orchestra. Annual
giving is acknowledged on a page in our concert program. Donating is as simple as
choosing one of these methods and selecting your sponsorship level:

1. Use the form provided and mail back to us

2. Go to our website - http://www.baytownsymphony.com/donate.html

Also, many companies offer matching funds for your donation, so please inquire with your
organization if this is available. There are opportunities to underwrite specific concerts;
please contact a board member to discuss these options.

The BSO also encourages individuals to volunteer by becoming an active member of the
orchestra board. We hope to see you soon and enjoy together some of Baytown’s most
beautiful moments with the Baytown Symphony Orchestral

Sincerely,

ﬁ%a%;lfééff?d

Jeff Hawkins
President
Baytown Symphony Orchestra

BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA 2019-2020 SEASON



LEAP INTO BEETHOVEN Saturday, February 29, 2020

25



26

BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA 2019-2020 SEASON



AmericanStandardRoof.com o’ A

Bobby McGill

Project Manager

281-755-6664 (cell)
281-740-9722 (office)
713-510-1878 (fax)

Bobby@AmericanStandardRoof.com

[®] 2437 Bay Area Bivd., Ste. 159
Houston, TX 77058

"Local & Trusted in Baytown”

AmericanStandardRoof.com

LEAP INTO BEETHOVEN Saturday, February 29, 2020 27



STUDENT
TICKETS

at the box office
before the
concert!

_- y
-

SATURDAY, MAY 2, 7:30 P.M.
LEE COLLEGE PERFORMING ARTS CENTER

Box Office: 281.425.6255

tapping tunes by some of the best, from Strauss to Duke n u °

www.baytownsymphony.com

BSO SYMPHONY LEOLLEGE

Fun for the whole family, with a great assortment of toe-

Ellington. Featuring Polish violinist, Konrad Rudowicz.

2019-2020seasoN TIORCHESTRA

Pierre-Alain Chevalier, Music Director Perform'”g Arts Center

28 BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA 2019-2020 SEASON



BSO HISTORY

ore than five decades ago in 1968,

Dr. David Corder, the esteemed

founder and longtime conductor of

the Baytown Symphony Orchestra
(BSO), had a vision. His goal was to introduce
classical music to the greater Baytown area, and
he succeeded wonderfully. Dennis Eichler, who
followed him, continued the tradition of leading
an excellent orchestra and providing the local
community with classical and modern music.
Now, Pierre-Alain Chevalier, Music Director,
leads the BSO on musical extravaganzas.

It is worth noting that education played a major
role in Dr. Corder’s planning. Encouraging young
students to study music was a key part of the
program. Evidence today confirms that young
people, who participate in orchestras, bands, and

the fine arts, perform better as students. More-
over, orchestra programs in the schools are receiv-
ing greater support after years of decline.

The BSO 1s made up of musically talented local
citizens. Additional professional musicians are
utilized to provide a balanced ensemble for each
concert. The Baytown Symphony Orchestra’s
operating income is derived from concert program
advertising, patron donations, corporate direct
and matching gifts, ticket sales, grants, and the
annual fundraising gala.

BAYTOWN

BSO SYMPHONY

2019-2020season TORCHESTRA

Pierre-Alain Chevalier, Music Director

LEAP INTO BEETHOVEN Saturday, February 29, 2020

29



HOW YOU CAN SUPPORT THE BSO

The BSO Board of Directors is a group of
dedicated volunteers whose mission is to continue
to preserve this community gem for generations

to come. But we cannot do it without the
community’s help! There are many ways to support
your BSO, such as...

U Attend our concerts. Better yet, become
a season ticket holder or bring a friend!

U Join us for an evening out for one of
our special events such as our annual
fund raiser drive. Enjoy food, great
company and beautiful music!

U Place an ad in the concert program.

U Make a donation and apply for any
matching grants that may be available
to you.

U Sponsor a concert performance.

U Become an active volunteer member
of the orchestra board.

U  Email info@baytownsymphony.com.
for other ways to get involved.

The Baytown Symphony Orchestra is a 501(c)3
charitable organization. All contributions are tax
deductible to the extent allowed by law.

SUPPORT THE BSO WHEN YOU SHOP!

In addition to your generous responses to our
regular fundraising efforts, there are additional
ways you can donate a little extra by participating
in the community support programs of the vendors
listed below. Here are some of the ways you can

enhance your normal giving:

U To link your Amazon
account to Amazon Smile,
go to smile.amazon.com.

U  Enter your Amazon username and
password.

U Select Baytown Symphony Orchestra
as your charity.

O Shop Amazon to donate 0.5% your eligible
purchases to the BSO.

U Remember to always go to
smile.amazon.com when shopping

at Amazon!

amazonsiiiie

O All you have to do is shop at
Kroger and use your Kroger

Plus Card.

O  Go to www.kroger.com/account

to sign in or register a new account.

O Enroll or update your “Community
Rewards” recipient to the BSO number
10201 under “My Account”.

O Don’t forget to re-link your Kroger card
beginning each August 1st!

CREDIT CARD DONATIONS &
SUBSCRIPTIONS

Go to www.baytownsymphony.
com/donate or use the QR code to
make a one-time donation, or better yet,
become a subscribing donor with an
automatic monthly donation.

MAIL-IN DONATIONS

You can mail a donation check to:
Baytown Symphony Orchestra
PO Box 2217

Baytown, TX 77522

Please include information on Matching Funds and
dedication information, if applicable.

ATTEND OUR CONCERTS AND
FUNCTIONS

Check out www.baytownsymphony.com for
information about the orchestra including concert

schedules and programs for all the performances.

Need tickets? They can be purchased through

our web site or at the Lee College Performing Arts
Center box office between 8:00 am and 5:00 pm
Monday through Thursday, Friday between 8:00 am
and noon, or after 5:30 pm on the day of a concert.

Keep track of everything BSO with

our online calendar by using the QR
code! It is automatically updated with
information on all our events with the
convenience of being accessible from the
calendar on your phone.

30

BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA 2019-2020 SEASON




Board Certified Neurologist
EMG, EEG, Evoked Potentials

1010 W. Baker Road, Suite 104
Baytown, Texas 77521

Office: 281.420.1106
Fax: 281.428.1926
Hospital: 281.420.8600
Email: skaymd@msn.com

Office Hours by Appointment

S. Kahkeshani (Kay), M.D., M.R.C.P.

W2 Ascend

HosSPICE CARE INC

Locally owned by Melinda Bass LVN and Tandy Clements RN
Medical Director Dr. Mary Hewitt

We are committed to providing comprehensive, competent and quality care;
which address the physical, social, psychological and spiritual dimensions of
case as an integrated whole. We provide comfort and dignity for the patient as
well as the family, with the patient’s needs and goals as priorities.

Phone 281-918-0676 rax 1-888-930-2913

LEAP INTO BEETHOVEN Saturday, February 29, 2020

31



Jerry |. Gainer, P.E., R.P.L.S., CFM
PRESIDENT

HUTCHISON & ASSOCIATES
ENGINEERS + DESIGNERS « LAND PLANNERS « SURVEYORS

1209 DECKER DR., SUITE 100

BAYTOWN, TEXAS 77520 (281) 422-8213
ENGINEERING FIRM F-267 Fax: (281) 420-2717
SURVEYING FIRM 100293-00 Email: Jerry@bhainc.com

32

BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA 2019-2020 SEASON



23 /- ¢22-—¢2g6

ﬂma

Truct Aecesony Super Stone

TRIM SHOP

4722 North Main  Basgtown, Teras

SYED A. KHALID, D.D.S., M.S.

4450 Baytown Central Bivd.
Baytown, Texas 77521

Phone: 281-427-5118
Fax: 281-428-8529

WWW.BAYTOWNPERIDONTICS.COM

Goose Creek
Pharmacy

+ Most insurances accepted
« Retail pharmacy for all your prescription needs
« Some prescription compounding
« FREE DELIVERY

Jeffrey Terry
Pharmacist/Owner Mon.-Fri. 8:30 am - 6:00 pm
2007 N. Main Sr. Sat. 9:00 am - 1:00 pm

Baytown, Tx 77520 Sun. - CLOSED

Phone: 281-838-8640

www.goosecreekpharmacy.com

LWL, Inc.

General Contractors

Tommy Harrington
President

281/421-2211

Fax 281/421-2838

Cell 713 / 254-2099
E-mail LWLGC@aol.com

P.O. Box 895
Baytown, Texas 77522-08¢

6003 John Martin Rd.
Baytown, Texas 77521

LEAP INTO BEETHOVEN Saturday, February 29, 2020

33



Proudly Serving Our Community 4

*Bay Area Homeless Shelter

*Lee College Foundation

*Bay Area Relay For Life

*Service League Ball

*Rotary Club of Baytown

*Kiwanis Club of Baytown

*Baytown Chamber of Commerce

* GCCISD Education Foundation

*Service League of Baytown

*Major Supporter of Baytown Little Theater
*Baytown Rotary Shrimp and Catfish Festival
*Highlands Junior School Partner in Education

Everything We Do Is...

Qntered A@ Thne“_E:-Ig;twie.k .Fam||y

You

.
-l‘.t"

4701 EastFreeway 470l1EastFreeway 4701EastFreeway

Baytown, Texas 77521 Baytown, Texas 77521 Baytown, Texas 77521

844-851-9786 281-839-/7/00 281-839-/700

www.MyCommunityCar.com

34 BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA 2019-2020 SEASON



Friends and Supporters
of Baytown Symphony Orchestra

Have a great 2019-20 Season!

Thomas E. Marshall, M.D.

Diseases and Surgery of the Eye

Martin J. Arisco, M.D.

Diseases and Surgery of the Eye

4301 Garth, Suite 100
Baytown, TX 77521
281.422.2020
Fax 281.422.4959

Busch, Sandhop &
Baker, LLC

CERTIFIED PUBLIC
ACCOUNTANTS

13631 EAGLE DRIVE
MONT BELVIEU, TEXAS

PHONE: 281-428-1199
FAX: 281-427-1687

Denis K. Hoasjoe,
M.D., P.A.

Ear, Nose and Throat

Specializing in Sinus, Allergies, Ear, Nose, Throat,

Thyroid and Hearing
281-422-9167
4301 Garth Rd Suite 216
Baytown, TX 77521

LEAP INTO BEETHOVEN Saturday, February 29, 2020

35



36

Here 1o serve.

It is both our mission and our privilege fo deliver
a better banking experience to the businesses
and communities where we live and work.

Gary S. Englert
EVP / Regional CEO
genglert@cbotx.com
p) 281.691.9151

c) 713.805.9100

5700 Garth Road
Baytown, TX 77521

BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA 2019-2020 SEASON



LaNelle McKay, Agent
Cell 713-254-0163

E-mail mckay@krishermckay.com

Ready to Buy or Sell
Call LaNelle

1000 MASSEY TOMPKINS
BAYTOWN, TX 77521
Office 281-427-5444

KRISHER-MCKAY INC., REALTORS

[}

REALTOR’

281.424.4690

Centerpieces — Columns — Arches — Tables — Chairs — Delivery — Pr

www. InnovativelLinens.com

LEAP INTO BEETHOVEN Saturday, February 29, 2020

37




MUSIC DIRECTOR
PIERRE-ALAIN CHEVALIER

ierre-Alain Chevalier is in his fourth
season as Music Director of the Baytown

Symphony Orchestra and is an adjunct

faculty member at Lee College and Lone Star
College — North Harris. An active performer,
Chevalier has conducted orchestras across the
country and was recently awarded third place

in the 2018-2019 American Prize in Orchestral
Conducting. In 2016 he was a winner of the Inter-
national Conductors Workshop and Competition in
Atlanta, Georgia.

Previously Chevalier served as Interim Director

of Orchestral Activities at Stephen F. Austin State
University (SFA) for the 2018-2019 academic year
and has taught at San Jacinto College, Houston
Community College, the American Festival for the
Arts, Sam Houston (MSTC) High School, as well
as in elementary and middle schools in Houston
and Oregon. An active orchestra clinician, Cheva-
lier has worked with students in the Goose Creek
Memorial, Cypress-Fairbanks, Spring, Klein, Katy,
and Houston independent school districts.

In concert Chevalier has conducted the Symphony
of Southeast Texas, Coeur D’Alene Symphony
(ID), Rainier Symphony (WA), the Gwinnett
Symphony Chamber Orchestra (GA), the Bayou
City Symphony (TX), the Rose City Chamber . ) o
Orchestra (OR), Orchestra of the Pines and SFA choirs and instrumental ensembles in primary and
Opera Theater (TX), the Hartt Symphony Orches- secondary schools and colleges.

tra and Contemporary Players (CT), the Moores Chevalier holds degrees from the Moores School
School Symphony and Chamber Orchestras (TX), of Music (Doctor of Musical Arts: Orchestral

Houston Community College’s Southwest Choir, Conducting), The Hartt School (Master of Music:
the Houston Cecelia Chamber Choir, Willamette

University’s Dramatic Vocal Arts Ensemble (OR),
musical theater and opera productions, and student

Orchestral Conducting) and Willamette University
(Bachelor of Music: Music Education).

38 BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA 2019-2020 SEASON



Travis Taylor
Cell: 713-249-6109
Baytown, TX 77522-2054 Office: 281-428-1680
Email: ttaylor45@comcast.net Fax: 281-427-9824
Web Site: tayloracandhtg.com

P.O. Box 2054

Tuning & Repair ~ Rebuilding  Accessories
HARDING PIANO SERVICE

CLAUDE M. HARDING

llllll TECHNICIANS

REGISTERED PIANDO TECHNICIAN

www.hardingpianoservice.com

10 Taylor Lane Ofc: 936-258-2752
Dayton, Texas 77535 Cell: 936-788-3186

charding88 @comcast.net

JShqy s Jewely

Specializing in beautiful things

6503 Garth Rd. #160
Baytown, TX 77521

Phone: 281-422-5188
Fax: 281-420-5097

www.shaysjewelry.com

LYLA S. CHALLA, M.D.

PEDIATRICS

APPOINTMENTS OR EMERGENCIES
(281) 427-0765
Fax: (281) 839-7864

Orrice Hours: MonN. — THURS. 9 A.M. — 5 P.M.
By ApPoINTMENT: FRI. 9 A.M. — 4 P.M.

4201 GartH Roap, Surte 305
Bayrown, TExAs 77521

o StateFarm"

JENNIFER MULDROW
AGENT

2400 N. PRUETT
BAYTOWN, TX 77520-2663
OFF: 281-427-7337
FAX: 281-628-7775

STATE FARM INSURANCE COMPANIES
HOME OFFICES: BLOOMINGTON, ILLINOIS

LEAP INTO BEETHOVEN Saturday, February 29, 2020

39



TAKING CARE OF EACH OTHER
is what community is all about.

JOHN R. HURR, D.D.S.

General Dentistry

We're dedicated to serving the friends and families of

our community with ]Jé‘r'.\{)ﬂ:ll. ('(J1Tl])i]>ﬁi()11?l[9 care.

7912 Bayway Drive

NAVARRE Baytown, TX 77520
o BA“I";'OW.N o )
281-422-8111 NavarreFuneralHome.com
Dignity Phone 281-424-5502

LIFE WELL CELEBRATED

Custom Window Fashions - Hunter Douglas Showcase Dealer - Handcrafted Jewelry

John R. McMillon

% Lee College Biology Teacher - Retired 7
R ; United States Navy Captain - Retired @

Supports and Salutes

the
Baytown
Symphony
Orchestra

Daniel N. Nguyen, MD .
Board Certified Obesirygd /ngna//\ﬂe{jic/ne The BSO WO“Id Ilke to thank

MD Weight Loss

Your Body. Your Health. Your Life
3711 Garth Rd. Suite 160
Baytown, TX 77521

Tel: 281.201.8243
Fax: 281.836.4708

email: mdweightlosscenter@gmail.com
www.mdweightlosscenter.com

40 BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA 2019-2020 SEASON




BDI RESOURCEY
Gilbert Santana
President/CEO

0:281-427-1166 BDI Resources, Inc.

C:832-414-8242 300 W.Texas Ave
F: 281-427-7113 Baytown, TX 77520

bdiresources.com
gilbert.santana@bdiresources.com

Dick Dawson i
Attorney at Law Chad M. Merling

Insurance and
Financial Services Agent

5523 West Rd.
Baytown, TX 77521

! 281-421-3699

www.merlinginsurance.com
Board Certified ® Estate Planning & Probate Law
7 NSURANGE
AN FARMERS
7 ymbol of Superior Servi %,

Texas Board of Legal Specialization
LEAP INTO BEETHOVEN Saturday, February 29, 2020 41

www.dickdawsonattorney.com

501 Ward Rd. Office: (281) 427-1747
Baytown, TX 77520 email: dickdawson@earthlink.net




Famuly%

Dr. Ronda Green

4406 Allenbrook Drive
Baytown, Texas 77521
281-422-8942

Music Store, Music Lessons,
Recording Studio, and More

Afterthoughts Music Studio
1906 S Main St.
Highlands, TX 77562
(832)414-0887

afterthoughtsmusicstudio.com

\

-— |

) mg/

W XED
N

Dizon Pediatrics
Jon E. Dizon, M.D.
Perla E. Dizon, M.D.

606 Rollingbrook Dr Ste 1J
Baytown, TX 77521
2814287278

Edward W. Leahey, M.D., P.A., F.A.C.C.

Board Certified
Interventional Cardiology
v Cardiovascular Diseases

Internal Medicine

(281) 422-3113

Fax: (281) 427-6289
Office Hours: Mon. - Fri. 8-5

San Jacinto Methodist Hospital
4201 Garth Rd., Suite 100
Baytown, Texas 77521
www.elcardiologist.com

42

lorfst

201 W. Baker Rd
Baytown, Tx 77521
(281)427-0533
www.bechiveflorist.com

BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA 2019-2020 SEASON




Smile with
Confidence

Sebastian Nunez DDS
General Dentist
3010 W. Baker Rd
Baytown, TX 77521

Office # 281-424-3355
Fax # 281-424-2918
Cell # 734-730-2024

BAYTOWN o apprecito
ANIMAL and your referrals.
HOSPITAL

LARRY CHRISTENSEN, D.V.M.

OFFICE: (281) 424-5575
EMERGENCY: (281) 424-5575

4601 DECKER DRIVE
BAYTOWN, TEXAS 77520

Vv
Tocus 2000

Fine Jewelry & Design

Custom Designs * Repair * Casting * Diamond Settings
(281) 421-5691

5233 Garth Road

Baytown, TX 77521

Steve Salinas
Jeweler

i/ Ritproste

www.rainforestdental.net
Dr. George Platt
Dr. Wassim Omari

2003 Ward Rd.
Baytown, TX 77520

T:281.427.3511
F:281.427.7721

office@rainforestdental.net

_.
www.trinitychurchbaytown.org
[ ] [ ]
rnity
Church Baytown

Trinity Episcopal Church
5010 North Main Street « Baytown, TX 77521
281-421-0090

SUNDAY WORSHIP

Traditional ..o 9:00 am
Christian Education for Al Ages.................... 10:15 am
CONEMPOTANY.....coeeeirreisiee e 11:15 am

Q
Aw iV,
e

Dav1d J. MacDougall DO, FACOS, PA
Neurological Surgery

3211 Savell Drive ® Baytown 77521-2700
713 795-5300 ® Fax 713 795 0030
www.drdavidmacdougall.com

LEAP INTO BEETHOVEN Saturday, February 29, 2020

43



BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA

Music Director, Pierre-Alain Chevalier

First Violin Flute Trombone
Alan Johnson, concertmaster Amy Wiggs, principal’ Reuben Chance, principal
Emilio Arredondo Chandra Clark Melanie Davis
Jason Ashley Mark Barnette™®
Richard Baum
Edward Ji Piccolo
Cindy Renfro Heather Charron Bass Trombone
Joe Virant

Second Violin Oboe
Arthur “Larry” Lawrence, Erin Allison, principal Tuba
principal Haley Hoffman Brandon Malone
Mary Bell
Christine Elston
Zelda Faith Jones Clarinet Timpani
Danny Wong James Marioneaux, principalt Alison Frey

Nancy Angerstein
Viola Percussion
Helen “Pat” Karakas, principal Bassoon Carole Villere, principal
Peggy Hwang Jesse McClelland, principal Mary Hewitt

Robin Melson Sarah Iriesland

José Martinez : ' . ‘
Jason Richards® Corinna Levy® Nathaniel Contreras™

Thom Strauch

Horn Student Assistant
Cello Heather Hare, principal Gretchen Bayliss'¢
Maya Dimitroff, principal Tim Smith, assistant principal
Dennis Bell Christina Marioneaux

Kara Chandler

Dawson Gonzalez

Linda McGregor Jeanne Bryant * Union Contractor

Guillermo Teniente Meagan Taylor, U[lllg‘)} + Personnel Manager

LC Lee College Student
S High School Student

Bass Trumpet

Timothy Patrick Sloan, principal John Reed, principal

Katherine Cash® Caden Holmes, assistant principal
Julia Keller Walter R. Stricklin

Harp

Heather Finley

44 BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA 2019-2020 SEASON



o) | SIGNATURE
» ‘ Select SERVICES

Experience the Signature Select Difference
Deliveri

W services
Phone: 832.695.2328 Phone: 832.895.6608
Fax: 281.838.8169 Fax: 832.895.6401

Providing exceptional home care
services in the following counties:

Brazoria | Chambers | Ft. Bend | Galveston
Harris | Liberty | Montgomery




& StateFarm

Randy Casey, Agent

4406 N. Main St.

Baytown, TX 77521

Bus 281-421-2244

Fax 281-421-2245

Cell 832-984-4651
randy.casey.mdjz@statefarm.com
www.randycasey.net

LOCAL BANKING FOR
ALL LIFE'S NEEDS

Checking - Savings
Home Loans « Business Loans

Come see us!
819 Rollingbrook Drive
(281) 420-9660

[FEXAS FIRST BANK

se habla espanol
www.texasfirst.bank
FULKERSON'S Infections Disease
PLUMBING COMPANY

Family Owned & Operated Since 1929

1310-2 W. Cedar Bayou Lynchburg Rd.
Baytown, Texas 77521
(281) 421-1732
(281) 576-2752

(Mont Belvieu)

Maintenance & Repairs
Test & Certify Backflow Preventers

Specialists
Shariq J Rauf, MD
Board Certified

1602 W. Baker Rd. Suite A
Baytown, TX 77521

ph 281-428-4024
fax 281-428-4026

OMAR HADIDI, MD
INTERVENTIONAL CARDIOLOGY

oo

£301 GARTH BOARD, SUITE 101
BAYTOWN, TX 77521
PHONE (281) 423364

1200 BINZ STREET, SUITE 540
HOUSTON, TX 77004

PHONE (832) 804-6001

FAX (287) 412-6864

46

wards &
%ng/ca/wmg/

Custom Trophies & Plaques
Laser Engraving
Promotional Products

Embroidery & Screen Printing
Name Badges & Office Signage

1214 Massey Tompkins

281-420-1299

www.awards-engraving.com
myhelpdesk@awards-engraving.com

Baytown, Texas

BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA 2019-2020 SEASON



Farouk Barbandi, MD, PA
Conner Chan, M.D., FAAP Pulmonary Diseases
Dermatologist 4301 Garth Rd. Ste. 300
Methodist Plaza | Baytown, TX 77521
4201 Garth Road, Suite 318
Baytown, TX 77521 Phone: 281-420-2081
Tel: (281) 425-9375 Fax: 281-428-2363

www.baytowndermatology.com

Methotist TMH Physicin GIBSON PRINTING

Organization

COMPANY

Family Medicine

1302 North Pruett « Baytown, Texas 77520

1677A W. Baker Rd. Ste 2701 2814222022« Fax: 2614271224
Baytown, TX 77521 mail: gibsonprinting@verizon.ne

Tel: 832-556-6670 ./9 ? ") ?
Fax: 832-556-6679 O\WVQ‘ ./9
www.methodisthealth.com

50 Years

in (Business

Amegy Bank’is proud
to support the

AIR CONDITIONING

Baytown Symphony. YOUNG PLUMBING
HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING
Lisa Garcia Von E. Young, President
Banking Center Manager, Rollingbrook . . .
Direct: 281.425.8320 | Lisa.Garcia.3@amegybank.com Residential Repairs and @
1300 Rollingbrook Drive | Baytown, TX 77521 Installations Since 1937
PHONE 281-427-7401
AmegyBank. 301 N. COMMERCE
HERE, YOU GROW. Baytown, Texas 77520
giigwfg);Bosz.,N.A. Member FDIC. TACL_A 003387 C

LEAP INTO BEETHOVEN Saturday, February 29, 2020 47



FRIENDS OF THE SYMPHONY

Susan McCormick

Conductor’s Circle
David and Amy Troha

Platinum
Nedra Bradley (in memory of
Peter and Bill Bradley)
David and Bennie Kadjar
Lois and Duane Luallin
Louis Wu (Wu Charity Fund)

Stlver

Baytown Houston Methodist

Hospital
Tom and Karen Capetillo
Allison Frey
Earl and Jeanne Marie Morlan *f
Dr. Danny Wong
Diane and Larry Woodcox *1#

Benefactor
Drs. James and Pamela Bernick
Dr. David and Diana Corder
David and Marita Glodt
Janet C. Hall
David Levy and Mary F. Hewitt,
MD
Frank and LaNelle McKay
John McMillon and Margaret
Loggins
Jane Norton
Terri and Dale VanderPol *

Sponsor
Larry and Mary Brennan
Beth Ehlig
The Fess Family

CONCERT UNDERWRITER

Premium Underwriter

Underwriter

Jay and Kay Eshbach

PATRON LEVELS

Dan and Lynne Foley

Katherine George (in memory of
Natalie Altman)

Diane Gillet +

Tommy Harris

Kay Hill #

Alan and Cassandra Johnson

Mr. and Mrs. Dick Lacey

Marjorie R. Lakosse

Sylvia Lohkamp

Nancy Mann

Molly McComas

John and Marilyn McGill

Lynn and Ellen McGowan

Frank and Virginia McKay

Wynona Montgomery

Harvey and Ann Oyler

Mrs. Patricia J. Schlegel

Gary and Saundra Smith

Dr. Greg and Laurie Terry *

Amy Wiggs

Supporter
Carol Bartz
Jeanne Bryant
Jessica and Pierre-Alain Chevalier
Roy and Joyce Cloudt
Cheryl Conley
Angel and Vernon Gradney
Barbara Hampton
Jan Heinlein
William and Sharon Hewitt
Eric and Ava Holland
Rob and Jane Larson
Joan and Ruben Linares

Estate of Blanche Stastny

Kelly and JoAn Martin
Ms. Elvira Martinez
Virginia Miller

Jeff and Emma Minson
Barbara and John Mire
Jerry and Nai Mongiello
Kathy and Garry Nelson
Wilton Pate

Jason and Sara Richards
Karen and Ambrose Rios *
Andy Siegel

Don and Patricia Speck
Dr. Lowell Westerman
Randal and Pam Wyly

Donors
Melinda Bass
David Bernard
Martha and Linda Cunningham
Brenda Harrington *
Cindy Ibert
Charles and Bernadine Levy
Marianne McClelland
Betty McGilvray
Susan Minix
Wanda Watts (in memory of
C.E. Bill Watts)

Sponsor key:

* Community Chair Sponsor

+ Musician Scholarship Sponsor
1 Student Ticket Sponsor

48

BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA 2019-2020 SEASON




& PATIENTS OPEN 24/7

Your #1 Hometona EZ
10 & 146 | (281) 576-0555



ADVERTISEMENT INDEX

Afterthoughts Music Studio....... 42

Altus Baytown Hospital.............. 31

Amegy Bank.........cccoooin 47

American Standards Roofing.....27

Athari, Mohammad, M.D.......... 23

Art League of Baytown, The..... 13

Ascend Hospice Care, Inc.......... 31
Automotive Care Specialists ......26
Awards & Engraving.................. 46
Barbandi, Farouk M.D. .............. 47
Barbara Henry’s I'rame Shop .... 10
Baytown Animal Hospital.......... 43
Baytown Dermatology............... 47
Baytown Periodontics................. 33
Baytown Sun........cccccoeviian, 36
Baytown Texas Dentistry ........... 19
BDI Resources..........ccocceveurnnnne 41
Beehive Florists .........ccocovevirnnnne 42
BHA Hutchison & Associates, Inc .
.................................................... 32
Birdsongs Pharmacy .................. 21

Buck & Johnston Orthodontists .51

Busch, Sandhop, and Baker LLC ..
.................................................... 35

Carpet Haus Flooring America .. 22

Casey, Randy - State Farm, ....... 46

Cedar Bayou Self-Storage

Challa, Lyla S., M.D. ................ 39
Challa, Sarma S., M.D............... 10
Chatham Construction .............. 13
Community Auto Group............ 30
Community Bank of Texas........ 36
Community Resource CU ......... 52
Davis & Associates, CPA .............. 7

Dawson, Dick, Attorney at Law.. 41

Designs by Carolyn .................... 40

Dizon Pediatrics .........cccccuveeneee. 42

LWL Inc. General Contractors.. 33

Edward Jones ...........ccccoceiiinins 15

El Toro Mexican Restaurant...... 19

Estrada Drywall Company ........ 20

Faith Presbyterian Church ......... 10

Family Dentistry — Ronda Green

Focus 2000

Fulkerson Plumbing Company .. 46

Gibson Printing.........ccccccvevnene 47
Giroir, Jim and Jan ......c..cccce.e.... 35
Goose Creek Pharmacy ............ 33

Grace Women’s Center of

MacDougall, David, DO, FACOS,

PA 43
McKay, LaNelle — Realtor......... 37
McMillon, John R................... 40
MD VIP .o, 11
Merling, Chad M. - Farmers

Insurance.......ccoceveevieniincnncns 41
Metro Exterminating ................. 23

Moore, Bufford D., M.D., PA. ... 41

Muldrow, Jennifer - State Farm.. 39

Navarre Funeral Home.............. 40

Nguyen, Daniel, M.D................. 40

Baytown ..o 26 Nunez, Sebastian, DDS
Greater Houston Foots Centers . 13 Panera Bread.......ccoceninenins
Green Apple Salon..................... 29 Patients Emergency Room......... 49
Hadidi, Omar, MD .................... 46 Pilot Club of Baytown, Inc. ....... 20
Hair Tailors.....cccooevenenenenenee. 23 Rainforest Dental............cc.c....... 43
Harding Piano Service................ 39 Ratliff & Jentho CPA................. 13
Hewitt, Mary E,, M.D., PA. Rauf] Shariq, M.D. .....ccccceec. 46
Tbert, Cindy L, RN, FNP-C...... 4 Reiter Opticians........c.oceceenvnene. 21
Hoasjoe, Denis K., M.D., PA. ... 35 San Jacinto Eye Center ............ 35
Hous.ton Methodist Baytown Shay’s Jewelry........cccoccovincinnns 39
Hospital.......ccccoviiviiiiiiiiiinns 2
Signature Health Services.......... 45
Hurr, John R., DDS................... 40
- - SPECS..eviiiiiinieiiinieieeeeeeeeeas 32
Innovative Linens.......c...cccceene 37
- Stewart Law PLLC. ................... 10
John’s Trim Shop ... 33
s Taylor A/C & Heating, Inc. ...... 39
Kahkeshani, S., M.D. MRCP .... 31
- Terry, Greg, M.D.......cccoccne 47
Keller Williams Realty .............. 39 -
. Texas First Bank........coceveenine 46
Kona Printing......c..ccccoceeereennen 42
; Texas Oncology .......cccevveeinnnnne 21
Krisher-McKay Inc. Realtors .... 41 -
Texas State Optical ......ccccoevennene 7
Le, Roger, M.D....c..oooeviiiniinnne. 4
Trinity Episcopal Church........... 43
Leahey, Ed, M.D. ......c.cccoeinine 42
; Wong, Danny, M.D. .........c..c..c... 22
Lee College Music Department..25
Yepez Vineyard .........cccoceeeenene 40

Lee College Visual and Performing

Young Plumbing & Heating....... 47

These advertisers support the BSO. Please help support them and mention you saw their ad in the BSO program.

50

BAYTOWN SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA 2019-2020 SEASON




Proudly supporting the
Baytown Symphony Orchestra

in another wonderful Season! .

AAYEARLYS

BUCK & JOHNSTON
ORTHODONTICS

Creating Cimile,
Ingpiring Conﬁd@nce

BUCK & JOHNSTON
ORTHODONTICS

Specialists in Orthodontics

281.421.1100

7711 Garth Rd. Baytown, TX 77521
www.drbuckjohnston.com

o facebook.com/drbuckjohnston .



Community
Resource

~| ~ e

s WM( o Mv/&fwfuf

Visit crcu.org or call 281.422.3611



